ISOKINETIC SOURCE SAMPLING EQUIPMENT
The traditional umbilical cable used for rigid sample train configuration includes one kink-free,
wire reinforced sample line, 3 kink-resistant polyethylene lines (2 pitot & 1 orsat line), 6 type
K thermocouple extensions, and five conductor electrical cable with 4-pin circular connectors.
Thermocouple plugs are colored coded. The sample line has 1/2 inch quick connect and the
pitot lines have 1/4 inch quick connects standard (3/8 inch optional). Standard lengths are 30,
60 and 90 feet. U-bag included.
SPLIT BACK UMBILICAL CABLE

6 3/8” x 1/4”
ISOKINETIC SOURCE SAMPLING EQUIPMENT
UNHEATEd SAMPLE LINES
USL-�-SST
Connects to the
SB-2M
USL-�-QST
Connects to
the SFA-82H
USL-�-SS
Connects
Probe Liner
to Impinger
Unheated Sample Line
Model description
USL-10-SS 10’ Unheated Line, 3/8PTFE/Stainless Steel PTFE, SS overbraid, #28 Socket Elbow Fitting Both Ends
USL-10-SST 10’ Unheated, PTFE/SS Overbraid, w/Thermocouple Assembly, #28 Stainless Steel, Socket Elbow Fittings
USL-15-SST 15’ Unheated, PTFE/SS Overbraid, w/Thermocouple Assembly, #28 Stainless Steel, Socket Elbow Fittings
USL-25-SST 25’ Unheated, PTFE/SS Overbraid, w/Thermocouple Assembly, #28 Stainless Steel, Socket Elbow Fitting
USL-10-QST 10’ Unheated, PTFE/SS Overbraid, 1/2” Female Stainless Steel Quick Connect, w/Thermocouple Assembly,
#28 Stainless Steel Socket Elbow
USL-15-QST 15’ Unheated, PTFE/SS Overbraid, 1/2” Female Stainless Steel Quick Connect, w/Thermocouple Assembly,
#28 Stainless Steel Socket Elbow
USL-25-QST 25’ Unheated, PTFE/SS Overbraid, 1/2” Female Stainless Steel Quick Connect, w/Thermocouple Assembly,
#28 Stainless Steel Socket Elbow
Unheated Sample Line jumpers are used between the probe liner
or filter and the first impinger in “flexible” sampling arrangements.
Jumpers are available in various lengths and configurations.
Stainless steel overbraid 3/8” ID PFA tubing is standard.
USL-�-�
USL- � Length in feet
� SST (#28 socket elbow fitting) or
QST (1/2” quick connects/#28 socket elbow)
HEATEd SAMPLE LINES (JUMPERS)
Heated Sample Line Jumpers are used when source sampling site has
limited access and insufficient space for a traditional, rigid sample train.
Apex Instruments manufactures short heated sample lines/jumpers for
use between the heated filter assembly and the first impinger inlet. For
all Self-Regulating Heated Sample Lines, the National Electric Code
requires ground fault protection of equipment for each branch circuit
supplying electrical heating cables or devices.
Heated Sample Line Jumper
Model description
HSL-6-10 10’, 3/8” PFA Sample Line, with Insulation & Protective Sleeve, 120V, ~ 20 Watts / Per Ft.
HSL-6-15 15’, 3/8” PFA Sample Line, with Insulation & Protective Sleeve, 120V, ~ 20 Watts / Per Ft.
HSL-6-20 20’, 3/8” PFA Sample Line, with Insulation & Protective Sleeve, 120V, ~ 20 Watts / Per Ft.
HSL-6-25 25’, 3/8” PFA Sample Line, with Insulation & Protective Sleeve, 120V, ~ 20 Watts / Per Ft.
HSL-6-10V 10’, 3/8” PFA Sample Line, with Insulation & Protective Sleeve, 240V, ~ 20 Watts / Per Ft.
HSL-6-15V 10’, 3/8” PFA Sample Line, with Insulation & Protective Sleeve, 240V, ~ 20 Watts / Per Ft.
HSL-6-20V 20’, 3/8” PFA Sample Line, with Insulation & Protective Sleeve, 240V, ~ 20 Watts / Per Ft.
HSL-6-25V 25’, 3/8” PFA Sample Line, with Insulation & Protective Sleeve, 240V, ~ 20 Watts / Per Ft.
Add “V” to end of part number for 240V at no extra cost. Temperature Controller Required.
HSL-�-�
HSRL- � diameter of each sample or cal gas
                  tubing (4 = 1/4”, 6 = 3/8”, 8= 1/2”)